For the year, the fair value movement in the interest rate swaps has resulted in a credit to the income statement of £8 million (2011: £6 million).
The fair value movement in the underlying fixed rate debt has resulted in a charge to the income statement of £10 million (2011: £3 million) which
represents the ineffectiveness on the hedging relationship.

(ii) Cash flow sensitivity for variable rate instruments
The Group holds £526 million of floating rate borrowings (2011: £686 million), comprising £485 million of floating rate swaps (2011: £461 million)
and £41 million of floating rate debt (2011: £225 million). The Group also holds £542 million of interest bearing assets (2011: £301 million).

		  Annual Report and Financial Statements 2012 J Sainsbury plc	103

Fin
an

cial S
tatem

en
ts

Notes to the financial statements continued

28 Financial risk management continued

The Group considers that a 100 basis point increase is a reasonable measure of volatility. The sensitivity of these balances to changes of 100 basis
points in the floating rate at the balance sheet date on post-tax profit is shown below. Where a decrease of 100 basis points would reflect a negative
rate, the assumed rate is nil:

2012 2011

Change in
floating rate

+100 bps
£m

Change in
floating rate

–100 bps
£m

Change in
floating rate

+100 bps
£m

Change in
floating rate

–100 bps
£m

Floating rate borrowings (14) 16 (5) 4
Interest bearing assets 4 (2) 2 (2)

(iii) Cash flow sensitivity for inflation-linked variable instruments
The Group holds £843 million of inflation-linked debt (2011: £840 million) which is recorded at amortised cost. The Group considers that a 100 basis
point increase is a reasonable measure of volatility. The sensitivity of this balance to changes of 100 basis points in the RPI at the balance sheet date
on post-tax profit is shown below:

2012 2011

Change in RPI
+100 bps

£m

Change in RPI
–100 bps

£m

Change in RPI
+100 bps

£m

Change in RPI
–100 bps

£m

Inflation linked debt – 6 (6) 6

In September 2011, the Group entered into an inflation linked swap to convert £250 million (2011: £nil) of the £843 million (2011: £840 million) loan